## To qualify for our Children's Day Funfest

- You must be an existing customer of AXA Mansard with a subsisting policy
- Your name, email address, phone number, policy type and policy number will be requested for if you are selected as one of our winners;
- If you are selected as one of our winners, only you (parent/guardian) and two of your children within the ages of two (2) to ten (10) years old will be eligible;

## PARENTAL CONSENT TO USE MINOR'S IMAGE FOR PROMOTION ACTIVITIES

•	I, the undersignedguardian of the child/children named				, am the parent or legal		
				and,			
	who	was/were	born	on	and	reside	
	in				, hereb	y consent for	
	my photograph and that of my child/children to be used by AXA Mansard Insurance plc ("AX						
	Mansard")	in any of its pub	lications, inclu	ding web-base	ed publications,	social media	
	publication	ns without payment o	or other consider	ation.			

- As parent or legal guardian, I affirm that I have been completely informed that AXA Mansard may share my child/children(s) picture/photograph with its affiliates, agents, or third-party service providers, within or outside Nigeria, for the purpose of processing and using my child/children(s) picture/photograph in furtherance of its publications and for its business purposes. I am also aware that AXA Mansard will retain my child/children(s) picture/photograph as long as necessary for the purpose for which it is collected and in line with its data privacy policy.
- The information I have given in this form is complete and accurate. By signing this I confirm that I have fully informed myself of the contents of this form. I confirm that I possess all the rights, powers, and privileges of a parent or legal guardian necessary to execute this document with binding legal effect.

## **Disclaimer**

This Disclaimer is made by AXA Mansard Insurance Plc. ("the Company") in relation to the Children's Day Funfest to hold on Saturday, 27<sup>th</sup> May 2023 at the Hakuna Matata park located at Ahmadu Bello Way, Victoria Island, Lagos.

We kindly ask that you carefully read this disclaimer and ensure that you understand its contents before attending the event at Hakuna Matata. Your participation implies your agreement with these terms and acknowledgment of the inherent risks associated with amusement park activities.

1. **Assumption of Risk**: By attending the event, you acknowledge and understand that participating in amusement park activities involves inherent risks and hazards. These may include, but are not limited to, falls, collisions, contact with other participants, equipment malfunction, and unforeseen circumstances.

- 2. **Responsibility of Guardians:** The Company will not be responsible for your safety or that of your family during the Funfest. As a parent or guardian, it is your sole responsibility to supervise and ensure the safety of the children under your care.
- 3. **Release of Liability:** By attending this Funfest, you agree to release and hold harmless AXA Mansard, its organizers, volunteers, and staff members from any liability for any injuries, damages, or losses that may occur as a result of participating in activities at the Funfest. This includes injuries or harm sustained from amusement park rides, activities, or any other aspects of the event as well as such other unforeseen event or loss that may occur during and while within the premises of or around the amusement park.
- 4. **Safety Guidelines:** It is expected that the park will provide safety guidelines for attendees and it is therefore your responsibility to adhere strictly to all safety guidelines, rules, and instructions provided by Hakuna Matata and its staff. Failure to follow these guidelines may result in an increased risk of injury and could compromise the safety of yourself and others.
- 5. **Medical Emergencies:** In the event of a medical emergency or injury, the amusement park will provide reasonable assistance by contacting emergency services. However, it is essential to note that any medical expenses or treatment resulting from such emergencies will be the sole responsibility of the injured party or their parent/guardian.

Name:					
Signature:	Date:				